
Personnel Consent Agenda 
June 2, 2020 

 
I. Certificated 

 
A. New Hires 

 
1. Alyssa Levesque, Grade 4 Teacher, Utsalady Elementary School, return from .5 FTE leave of 

absence to 1.0 FTE as Grade 4 Teacher effective with 2020/2021 school year 
2. Katrina Trampush, Grade 4 Teacher, Cedarhome Elementary School, 1.0 FTE leave replacement 

contract for 2020/2021 
3. *Jason Schonberg, English/Language Arts, Stanwood Middle School, extension as 1.0 FTE leave 

replacement through end of school year 
4. *Brandon Hammond, Resource Room, Cedarhome Elementary School, .5 FTE Continuing and .5 

FTE leave replacement contract for 2020/2021 
 

B. Leave Requests 
 

1. Shannon Hiegler, Special Education Teacher, Cedarhome Elementary School, .5 FTE leave of 
absence for 2020/2021 school year 

2. Linda Miller, English/Language Arts Teacher, Lincoln Hill High/Lincoln Academy, .5 FTE leave 
of absence for 2020/2021 school year 

3. *Julie Ruhaak, Resource Room Teacher, Stanwood Middle School, maternity leave of absence 
August 31, 2020 to January 25, 2020 

 
C. Resignations, Terminations, and Retirements 

 
1. *Rebecca Echert, English/Language Arts, Stanwood High School, separation from service to 

retire June 30, 2020 
 

II. Classified 
 

A. New Hires 
 

1. Samantha Smothermon, Para-educator, Stanwood High/Lincoln Hill High Schools, summer 
school para-educator, 3 hours/day, 1 day/week, August 3, 2020 through August 28, 2020, 
contingent upon student enrollment 

2. Susan Ronken, Paraeducator, Para-educator, Stanwood High/Lincoln Hill High Schools, summer 
school para-educator, 3 hours/day, 1 day/week, August 3, 2020 through August 28, 2020, 
contingent upon student enrollment  

3. Casey Lamb, Para-educator, Stanwood High/Lincoln Hill High Schools, summer school para-
educator, 3 hours/day, 1 day/week, August 3, 2020 through August 28, 2020, contingent upon 
student enrollment 

4. *Christopher Overland, Maintenance/HVAC Technician, Maintenance Department, 8 hours/day, 
effective June 11, 2020 

 
III. Extra Curricular 

 
A. Miscellaneous 

 
1. Michele Baker, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
2. Abby Burke, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
3. Judi Butterfield, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
4. Trent Campbell, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
5. Roger Clem, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
6. Cory Crandall, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
7. Molly Crimin, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  



8. Carlina Fiordilino, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
9. Brandon Hammond, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
10. Carin Koster, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
11. Diana Laws, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
12. Jane Lenz, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
13. Emily McKagan, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
14. Carolyn McNeill, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
15. Alycia Sandven, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
16. Lee Szymborski, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
17. Mark Wade, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
18. Cindy Wilfong, Cedarhome Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
19. Sarah Bardon, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
20. Kurt Blom, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
21. Seri Chaplik, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
22. Aileen Cruise, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
23. Patricia Drinnon, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
24. Nyda Goldstein, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
25. Jessica Jansma, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
26. Ashley Klempel, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
27. Kelly Layton, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
28. Jane Mosteller, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
29. Libresiha San Nicolas, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
30. Erin Slagg, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
31. Nicki Thomaier, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
32. Linda James, Elger Bay Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
33. Rich Crouch, Elger Bay and Utsalady Elementary Schools, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
34. Segornae Douglas, Elger Bay and Utsalady Elementary Schools, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
35. Garry Carlson, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
36. Mark Carlson, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
37. Doug Flickner, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
38. Charlene Franck, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
39. Nate Hanson, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
40. Audrie Harrington, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
41. Deb Hepper, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
42. Wade Johnson, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
43. Rebecca Klein, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
44. Sheri Lee-Schroeder, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
45. Daniel McCrumb, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
46. Sarah Oldow, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
47. Brad Rochon, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
48. Connie Schmidt, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
49. Kayte White, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
50. Julie Zurcher, Port Susan Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
51. Amber Bridgman, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
52. Kimberly Burt, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
53. Jennifer Collins, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
54. Kerri Cunningham, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
55. Tessa Deyo, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
56. Kadi Ferguson, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
57. DeAnne Larson, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
58. Shari Ludden, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
59. Bill Niegemann, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
60. Amy Nwotny, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
61. Michelle Olsufka, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
62. Elisabeth Shaughnessy Brown, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
63. Kirsten Smistad, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  
64. Brandi Smith, Stanwood Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  



65. Kathy Klingenberg, Stanwood Elementary and Stanwood Middle Schools, 4th Quarter Workload 
Relief, 4th Quarter Workload Relief  

66. Linda Azure, Stanwood Elementary and Twin City Elementary Schools, 4th Quarter Workload 
Relief  

67. Scott Bates, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
68. Jennifer Benton, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
69. Ella Blackwood, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
70. Jessica Bridgman, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
71. Susan Britain, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
72. Kionte Brown, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
73. Chris Carlson, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
74. Sean Cunningham, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
75. Alison Dickinson, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
76. Matt Gale, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
77. Danielle Greenstreet, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
78. Tristan Hanson, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
79. Susan Hauenstein, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
80. Bill Hawk, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
81. Jennifer Hope, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
82. Mike Hougan, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
83. Carrie James, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
84. Tina Latvala, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
85. Caroleigh Lawrence, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
86. Darryl Main, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
87. Ray Mather, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
88. Jennifer McFall, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
89. Jackie McGuire, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
90. James McLenaghan, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
91. Bryan Olsen, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
92. Margaret Olson, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
93. Rita Peterson, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
94. Michael Randall, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
95. Ken Sims, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
96. Ashley Troha Ibarra, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
97. Brian Wallis, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
98. Emily Ware, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
99. Elizabeth Youngquist, Stanwood High School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
100. Shannon Austin, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
101. Gaylynn Beuthien, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
102. Patrick Bliss, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
103. Lara Brown, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
104. Alissa Donovan, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
105. John Getzinger, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
106. Barbara Hearn, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
107. Claudia Holum, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
108. Bailey Kinker, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
109. Patrick Lukasik, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
110. Brian May, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
111. Lindsay Rose, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
112. Jason Schonberg, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
113. Kym Shoemaker, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
114. Cindy Stuart, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
115. Kiah Thomas, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
116. Larry Wall, Stanwood Middle School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
117. Renee Barrie, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
118. Tiffany Erickson, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
119. Kollee Harriss, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
120. Colleen Keller, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 



121. Colleen Knutson, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
122. Pegi Langan, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
123. Laura Laures, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
124. Debbie Martin, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
125. Rachel Townsend, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
126. Erin Walker, Twin City Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
127. Sarah Bailey, Utsalady Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
128. Deanna Khoury, Utsalady Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
129. Tina Patrick, Utsalady Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
130. Ricki Rutledge, Utsalady Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
131. Kalina Shouse, Utsalady Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 
132. Julie Spores, Utsalady Elementary School, 4th Quarter Workload Relief 

 
*Revisions/Additions 
  



 
Certificated Staff Renewal for 2020/2021 

 
Megan Amundson Garry Carlson David Gelatt 
Amy Anderson Mark Carlson John Getzinger 
Dana Anderson Kristen Chandler Kathryn Getzinger 
Stefanie Anderson Matthew Chaplik Nyda Goldstein 
Laura Aseltine Seri Chaplik Danielle Greenstreet 
David Austin David Choe Sabrina Guilliaume 
Shannon Austin Nathan Christensen Brandon Hammond 
Linda Azure Richard Clack Emily Hansen 
Randi Bachand Roger Clem Kandyce Hansen 
Sarah Bailey George Colby Chelsea Hanson 
Michele Baker Jennifer Collins Nathan Hanson 
Sarah Bardon Kevin Cooper Tristan Hanson 
Renee Barrie Alison Craig Damian Harpel 
Brenda Bartholow Cory Crandall Audrie Harrington 
Christopher Bartness Molly Crimin Sarah Harris 
Scott Bates Richard Crouch Kolee Harriss 
Brett Baugh Aileen Cruise Lindsey Hartzell 
Cynthia Beach Kerri Cunningham Susan Hauenstein 
Kathleen Bell Sean Cunningham William Hawk 
Jennifer Benton Leslie Dahlberg Lori Hayton 
Jenna Berg Tanya Davenport Julia Heichel 
Deborah Bernstein Jeffrey Davis Marline Heiderer-Shoe 
Gaylynn Beuthien Heidi Delich Nicole Heldt 
Ella Blackwood Lynn Devora-Mcnabb Wendy Henken 
Jonathan Bletscher Tessa Deyo Deborah Hepper 
Patrick Bliss Alison Dickinson Shannon Hiegler 
Kurt Blom Katie Diel John Hildenbrand 
Jennifer Booth Alissa Donovan Carolyn Hillier 
Emily Bowne Segornae Douglas Darlene Hofbauer 
Angelia Boyer Susan Dowd Mary Hoffman 
Jeanette Bregar Patricia Drinnon Claudia Holum 
Matthew Brennan Riitta Dunning Jennifer Hope 
Kathy Bridenbaugh Denise Eichler Michael Hougan, Jr 
Amber Bridgman Emily Elde Shinjau Huang 
Jessica Bridgman Jessica Erickson Lindsey Jacoby 
Stephani Brink Tiffany Erickson Carrie James 
Susan Britain Jason Femrite Linda James 
Andrew Brodin Katherine Ferguson Jessica Jansma 
Jeri Jo Brokaw Makenzie Ferguson Heather Johnson 
Kionte Brown Carlina Fiordilino Lori Johnson 
Lara Brown Emily Fisher Wade Johnson 
Rebecca Buller Douglas Flickner Angela Jones 
Abby Burke Katherine Flickner Linda Keck 
Kimberly Burt Danielle Fogarty Colleen Keller 
Judi Butterfield Kara Fox Amy Kelley 
Debra Byrum Charlene Franck Craig Kelley 
Ruth Callender Michelle Freedman Jeanne Kelly 
Joan Campbell Margaret Frey Deanna Khoury 
Trenton Campbell Grace Gale Abby Struiksma 
Wendy Carletti Matthew Gale Rebecca Klein 
Bailey Kinker Sarah Gammell Ashley Klempel 



Kathleen Klingenberg Keli Niegemann Lori Stunz 
Julie Knight William Niegemann John Swanson 
Roxi Knowles Amy Nowotny Kenneth Szymborski 
Colleen Knutzen Sarah Oldow Lee Szymborski 
Carin Koster Bryan Olsen Jenny Taney 
Margaret Langan Jodonna Olson Tricia Tayon 
Tracy Langdalen Michelle Olsufka Keri Tedrow 
Deann Larson Megan Ovenell David Telford 
Tina Latvala Kristen Pappas Nicki Thomaier 
Laura Laures Tina Patrick Kiah Thomas 
Meghan Lawrence Catherine Perry Amy Thompson 
Diana Laws Rita Peterson Christy Thompson 
Kelly Layton Katrina Pickrell Crystal Titus 
Rennie Leach Michael Randall Rachel Townsend 
Jennifer Ledgerwood Louise Rawls Ashley Troha Ibarra 
Sheryl Lee-Schroeder Cindy Ray Shannon Uhrich 
Sara Lemke Kathleen Reding Brianna Upper 
Jane Lenz John Restrepo Irma Urbina 
Kaylin Lenz Kari Richards Nichale Van Scoy 
Alyssa Levesque Kelcie Rocha Holly Vardy 
Shari Ludden Bradley Rochon Mark Wade 
Patrick Lukasik Michelle Rockwood Erin Walker 
Samantha Macdonald Erik Ronning Larry Wall 
Diana Mailloux Lindsay Rose Brian Wallis 
Stacey Main James Rowe Zach Ward 
Debra Martin Rochelle Rubatino Emily Ware 
Ellianna Martin Julie Ruhaak Paige Watson-Schornack 
Raymond Mather Ricki Rutledge Emily Wayland 
Jessica Mati Libresiha San Nicolas Mark Wayland 
Brian May Alycia Sandven Carl Webster 
Daniel Mccrumb Jo Scarber Julia Wheeler 
Monica Mcdaniel Connie Schmidt Kayte White 
Jennifer Mcfall Nicholas Schmidt Christine Wiedmann 
Jacqueline Mcguire Heather Schutza Cindy Wilfong 
Laila Mcintyre Joanna Schwarze Diane Wood 
Emily Mckagan Jenny Sepulveda Kenneth Wood 
Cathryn Mckinnon Elisabeth Shaughnessy-Brown Cynthia Wright 
Carolyn Mcneill Kymberly Shoemaker Elizabeth Youngquist 
Douglas Mcneill Kalina Shouse Joyce Zeigen 
Sandra Meier Deborah Simoneschi Jennifer Zill 
Brenda Mendez Kenneth Sims Julia Zurcher 
Linda Miller Erin Slagg *Christopher Carlson 
Heather Millner Kirsten Smistad *Darryl Main 
Debra Moline Brandi Smith *Margaret Olson 
Julia Moores Douglas Smith  
Jane Mosteller Jordan Sneva  
Jessica Musgrave Carolyn Spores  
Kathleen Nelles Michelle Stang  
Erin Nguyen Cindy Stuart  

 
 
 


